MAX3221/MAX3223/MAX3243 +3V to +5.5V RS-232
Transceivers with AutoShutdown
General Description
The MAX3221/MAX3223/MAX3243 achieve 1µA supply
current with Maxim’s revolutionary AutoShutdown™
feature. When the MAX3221/MAX3223/MAX3243 do not
sense a valid signal level on their receiver inputs, the
on-board power supply and drivers shut down. This

0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
20 SSOP
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
MAX3221
MAX3223
MAX3243
1
2
3
1
2
3.0 to 5.5
3.0 to 5.5
3.0 to 5.55
Yes
Yes
Yes
PART Tx Rx VCC RANGE (V) AutoShutdown
MAX3221CUE† 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX3221EAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
MAX3223CUP 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3223EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3243CUI 0°C to +70°C 28 TSSOP
MAX3243EUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP
Datasheet.Live
Maxim Integrated  |  2www.maximintegrated.com
MAX3221/MAX3223/MAX3243 +3V to +5.5V RS-232 Transceivers
with AutoShutdown
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Electrical Characteristics
(VCC = +3.0V to +5.5V, C1–C4 = 0.1µF (Note 2), TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC...........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
V+ (Note 1) ...............................................................-0.3V to +7V
V-  (Note 1) ...............................................................+0.3V to -7V
V+ + |V-| (Note 1).................................................................+13V
Input Voltages
T_IN, FORCEOFF, FORCEON, EN (MAX3223) ......-0.3V to +6V
R_IN ...................................................................................±25V
Output Voltages
T_OUT.............................................................................±13.2V
R_OUT, INVALID ......................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)